CPRP Program

Intake/Annual Evaluation

Annual/Supplemental Evaluation

Brief Evaluation
Injection

Intensive Community Support

Psychosocial Rehabilitation - Adult

Psychosocial Rehabilitation - Youth

Community Support

Professional Consultation

Targeted Case Management - MS
Targeted Case Management - BS

Outpatient Services

Psychiatric Evaluation
Psychological Evaluation
Assessment/Intake Interview
Individual Therapy
Individual Therapy
Individual Therapy

Family Therapy

H0031
H0031 52
90801 HO

H2010

H0037

H2017
H2017HA

H0036

T1017
T1017

OZARK CENTER
MENTAL HEALTH

STANDARD FEE SCHEDULE

Effective 01/01/2022

Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
1/4 hour
1/4 hour
1/4 hour
1/4 hour

1/4 hour
1/4 hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

16-37 minutes
38-52 minutes
53+ minutes

Event

MD/DO/NP

Licensed

Psychologist

LCSW or

LPC

$
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475.80

NA
475.80
176.80
188.00
224.00
308.01

$
$
$

$
$
$

NA
176.80
189.20

90.48
150.80
188.00
173.70
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NA
176.80
189.20

78.00
121.65
156.00
139.96



Group Therapy

Case Management/Treatment Plan
Initial Office Visit, Level |

Initial Office Visit, Level Il

Initial Office Visit, Level Il

Initial Office Visit, Level IV
Initial Office Visit, Level V
Established Office Visit Level |
Established Office Visit Level Il
Established Office Visit Level Il
Established Office Visit Level IV
Established Office Visit Level V
TMS Determination visit

TMS subsequent visit

TMS re-determination visit

MEDICAL RECORDS COPYING FEES

Hour
1/4 hour
Event
Event
Event
Event

Event

Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event

Search fee

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
Event $
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

The above services are the most common services that Ozark Center provides. If you are

receiving a service that is not listed above please feel free to ask us about the fee.

53.19
69.99
88.40
134.00
200.75
273.00
317.20
86.06
92.56
188.75
224.00
317.20
485.00
430.00
550.00
25.34

$ 44.14
$ 24.00
$ 24.94
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Per page fee:

$ 41.68
$ 19.70
$ 22.00
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
$0.58



