## **OZARK CENTER**

## MENTAL HEALTH

## STANDARD FEE SCHEDULE

## Effective 01/01/2022

CPRP Program			
Intake/Annual Evaluation	H0031	Event	\$ 872.09
Annual/Supplemental Evaluation	H0031 52	Event	\$ 630.23
Brief Evaluation	90801 HO	Event	\$ 90.56
Injection	H2010	Event	\$ 22.07
Intensive Community Support	H0037	Event	\$ 152.87
Psychosocial Rehabilitation - Adult	H2017	1/4 hour	\$ 10.71
Psychosocial Rehabilitation - Youth	H2017HA	1/4 hour	\$ 10.71
Community Support	H0036	1/4 hour	\$ 29.32
Professional Consultation		1/4 hour	\$ 79.30
Targeted Case Management - MS	T1017	1/4 hour	\$ 23.63
Targeted Case Management - BS	T1017	1/4 hour	\$ 18.68

			MD/DO/NP		nsed	LCSW or		
Outpatient Services	<u>_</u>	MD/E			ologist	LPC		
Psychiatric Evaluation	Hour	\$	475.80		NA	NA		
Psychological Evaluation	Hour		NA	\$	176.80	\$ 176.80		
Assessment/Intake Interview	Hour	\$	475.80	\$	189.20	\$ 189.20		
Individual Therapy	16-37 minutes	\$	176.80	\$	90.48	\$ 78.00		
Individual Therapy	38-52 minutes	\$	188.00	\$	150.80	\$ 121.65		
Individual Therapy	53+ minutes	\$	224.00	\$	188.00	\$ 156.00		
Family Therapy	Event	\$	308.01	\$	173.70	\$ 139.96		

Group Therapy	Hour	\$ 53.19	\$	44.14	\$ 41.68
Case Management/Treatment Plan	1/4 hour	\$ 69.99	\$	24.00	\$ 19.70
Initial Office Visit, Level I	Event	\$ 88.40	\$	24.94	\$ 22.00
Initial Office Visit, Level II	Event	\$ 134.00		NA	NA
Initial Office Visit, Level III	Event	\$ 200.75		NA	NA
Initial Office Visit, Level IV	Event	\$ 273.00		NA	NA
Initial Office Visit, Level V	Event	\$ 317.20		NA	NA
Established Office Visit Level I	Event	\$ 86.06		NA	NA
Established Office Visit Level II	Event	\$ 92.56			
Established Office Visit Level III	Event	\$ 188.75			
Established Office Visit Level IV	Event	\$ 224.00		NA	NA
Established Office Visit Level V	Event	\$ 317.20		NA	NA
TMS Determination visit	Event	\$ 485.00		NA	NA
TMS subsequent visit	Event	\$ 430.00		NA	NA
TMS re-determination visit	Event	\$ 550.00		NA	NA
MEDICAL RECORDS COPYING FEES	Search fee	\$ 25.34	Per page fe	e:	\$0.58

The above services are the most common services that Ozark Center provides. If you are receiving a service that is not listed above please feel free to ask us about the fee.